This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036615-2024

Contract

NNUH/Epsom - Provision of Clinical Services 2024/25

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036615

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b5e4

Published 12 November 2024, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR47UY

Email

laura.marshall@nnuh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Central Government Authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NNUH/Epsom - Provision of Clinical Services 2024/25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85111100 - Surgical hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services under this sub-contract include providing additional T&O activity by South West London Elective Orthopaedic Centre (Epsom and St Helier NHS Foundation Trust) to Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. This notice is confirmation

of an award having been made due to an urgent circumstance. The indicative value of this contract is £641,850 during the contract term, which dates from 20th September 2024 to 29th December 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £641,850

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services under this sub-contract include providing additional T&O activity by South West London Elective Orthopaedic Centre (Epsom and St Helier NHS Foundation Trust) to Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. This notice is confirmation of an award having been made due to an urgent circumstance. The indicative value of this contract is £641,850 during the contract term, which dates from 30th September 2024 to 29th December 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Sub-contract has been award through PSR Urgent Award in accordance with Regulation 14(2)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Epsom and St Helier University Hospitals NHS Trust

Epsom Hospital, Dorking Road, Epsom

Juliey

KT18 7EG

Telephone

+44 1372735735

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.epsom-sthelier.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £641,850

Total value of the contract/lot: £641,850

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This contract has been awarded under the urgent circumstances provision of the Provider Selection Regime (PSR). This contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

It has been deemed that the situation surrounding this urgent award is applicable to regulation 14(2) due to being unforeseeable and delaying the award of the contract would like pose risk to patient safety. No conflicts of interest have been identified in the awarding of this contract or in the decision making process.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norfolk and Norwich	University Hospitals	NHS Foundation T	rust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR47UY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk